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PART NO.

ITEM

Air Gauge

510-05003-00
510-05004-00
510-05022-00

Silicon Filled with 1/4” npt Tem Mounted
Silicon Filled Flange Mounted
Rear Mounted (lighted) (Dial-A-Ride)

PART NO. ITEM Regulators
510-05109-00 Adjustable Regulator Yellow knob
510-05408-00 Adjustable Regulator Black knob
510-05109-01 Adjustable Reg. lock nut
510-25391-22 In-Line Adjustable (w/ Mounting Bracket)
PART NO. ITEM Air Mufflers
510-05802-91 1/4” NPT Air Muffler
510-05804-91 3/8” NPT Air Muffler
510-05950-02 1/4” NPT Breather Screen
PART NO. ITEM CHECK VALVES
510-05280-19 80psi Pressure Protection
507-05389-04 In-Line Pressure Protection (PTO)
510-25001-20 In-Line Quick Release Valve
510-15221-19 3/8”npt One way Check Valve
510-15320-19 3/8”npt Two Way Check Valve
510-05214-20 In-Line One Way Check Valve (Hendrickson)
PART NO. ITEM CHECK VALVES
510-25001-19 Quick Release Valve (Sealco)
510-25001-00 Quick Release Valve (airman)
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PART NO.

ITEM Rotating, Push/Pull, Toggle

510-05020-00

510-15020-01

510-25031-91
510-25081-91
510-25167-19

510-25953-02

Rotating Diverting Ball Valve
Diverting Valve Handle and Screw

Push/Pull Air Valve (dial-a-ride)
Toggle Air Valve (dial-a-ride)
1/8”npt Toggle Air Valve (tailgate 1968 to 2005)

1/4”npt Toggle Air Valve

PART NO.

ITEM

In-Line Air Filter

510-05050-19
519-05029-23

In-Line Air Filter

Wabco In-Line Filter

PART NO.

ITEM

Electric Solenoid

510-25023-03
020-10130-00

NO/NC Electric Solenoid Valve

Electric Solenoid Mounting Bracket

PART NO.

ITEM

Height Control (HCV)

510-25007-14

510-15188-14

510-15001-18

510-25227-20

510-05016-20
510-05293-20
510-05477-20
510-05593-20
510-05594-20
510-15188-20

Height Control Valve (90554183 Haldex)

Height Adjust Rod

Height Control w/ Auto Dump

VS-227 Quick Response HCV Kit

HCV BRACKET AAL SUSPENSION
HCV BRACKET AAT SUSPENSION
HCV BRACKET AANT SUSPENSION
5” AXLE BAND CLAMP

5.75” AXLE BAND CLAMP
LINKAGE ASSEMBLY



PART NO.

ITEM PTO CONTROLS

507-05863-04

507-05864-04

507-05388-04

507-05389-04

507-15038-04

507-05969-04

507-05202-04

Chelsea PTO Switch (prior model)

Chelsea PTO Switch (new style)

Chelsea PTO Air Shift Kit

Pressure Protection Valve

Air Shift Cover (489 PTOs)

PTO Indicator Switch

N/S Indicator Light Switch Kit

PART NO.

ITEM PUMP CONTROLS

510-25791-13
510-25792-13
510-05790-19

510-05783-23

510-25787-23

510-25008-04
510-25009-04

510-25010-04

Double Throw Toggle
Double Throw Toggle (double detent)
Cover Plate for Double Throw Toggle

Pump Control Feathering (locking up / down position)

Pump Control Feathering (spring to neutral up & down position)

Pump Control Feathering (spring to neutral up / detent down)
Pump Control Feathering (spring to neutral up & down positions)

Pump Control Feathering (spring to neutral up & down positions)
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PART NO. ITEM PTO & PUMP COMBO VALVES

510-25780-02 Non Feathering / Disengaging / Return

510-25785-02 Feathering / PTO Disengage / Spring Return

510-05090-00 Feathering / PTO Disengage / Spring Return
(Apsco valve)

509-05008-00 14”h Console Tower
509-05009-00 8”h Console Tower

566-30401-00 12” Aluminum Console

510-05010-04 Del Console Tower

510-25011-04 PTO / Pump Control
Spring Neutral UP & Down
(PTO OFF in Down Position)

510-25012-04 PTO / Pump Control
Detent UP / Detent Down

510-25013-04 PTO / Pump Control
Spring Neutral UP / Detent Down

(ALL ABOVE IS Feathering Operation)
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PART NO.

ITEM BRAKE RELAY VALVES

510-25205-19

510-25193-19

510-25338-19

510-25450-19

510-25310-19

510-25415-19

Service / Emergency Relay

Spring Brake Relay (Pre-ABS)

Emergency Relay (Pre-ABS)

Service Relay (Sealco Pre-ABS) (Platforms)

3100 Mini Valve

4 Port Relay Valve

(Replaces 2 port 510-25410-19)

510-25580-19

510-25500-19

Note: All Brake Valves on this page are previous and / or current applications on East manufactured units.

In-line Booster Relay Valve

ABS Emergency Relay Valve
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PART NO. ITEM BRAKE RELAY VALVES (continued)
o =Y
| '-ji"
510-25860-02 RE-6 Relay Valve (Bendix)
. ‘l\&__ &
510-25730-02 RE-8 Relay Valve (Bendix) t,,k&,

510-05165-02

510-05831-02

RE-12 Relay Valve Bendix)

SR-5 Spring Brake Valve

PART NO.

ITEM SUSPENSION CONTOL (PILOT VALVES)

510-25845-02

510-25451-91

510-05071-03

510-05072-00

510-05588-20

510-05045-02
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TR-2 Pilot Transfer Valve (Bendix)

Pilot Transfer Valve (Schrader Bellows)

Pilot Transfer Valve
(Replaces Airman Pilot Valve)

Pilot Transfer Valve (Norgren)

Pilot Valve (Hendrickson) (one up / one down)

Dial-A-Ride Suspension Control Panel (Buyers)



PART NO.

ITEM TAILGATE SWITCHES

510-15440-13
510-05440-13

510-25167-19
510-05002-01

510-05020-00
567-01211-00
510-15020-01

510-25039-22

Lockable In-Cab Tailgate Switch
Tailgate Decal for Lockable Switch

Tailgate Switch Toggle Type
Toggle Tailgate Switch Cover Plate

Rotating Ball Type Tailgate Switch
Rotating Ball Valve Tailgate Cover

Replacement Handle and Screw (not shown)

Push / Pull Tailgate Valve (Velvac 2 way)

PART NO.

ITEM TAILGATE CYLINDERS

510-25950-01
510-30801-00

Haldex Tailgate Cylinder (Cyl only)
Haldex Tailgate Cyl Kit. (current)

(5/8” jam nut / bent 5/8” clevis & pin &5/8” nut/ flats/ lock washer)

510-25019-31
510-25021-31

510-25950-03
510-30805-00

510-25028-03

510-25329-03

MGM T.G. Cylinder 5/8” Shaft
MGM T.G. Cylinder 3/4” (Long Shaft)
(1976 to 1982)

Airman Tailgate Cylinder (Cyl only)
Airman Tailgate Cyl Kit. (current)

Airman Tailgate Cylinder
(Outboard Genesis / Genesis Tipper)

Tailgate Lift Cylinder

PAGE 9



PART NO. ITEM Air Reservoir Tank

510-05018-00 Air Reservoir Drain Valve with Cable

510-05280-19 Air Reservoir Pressure Protection Valve

510-15006-19 3/4” HD Air Reservoir to Valve Nipple

513-05004-00 Steel Air Reservoir (lift axles)

513--05008-00 Aluminum Air Reservoir (lift axles)

513-05005-00 Aluminum 1800 cu inch Air Reservoir
564-05068-00 HDPE Mounting Spacer (Alum Tanks)

513-05003-00 Steel 1800 cu inch Air Reservoir

PART NO. ITEM Anchor Couplers
512-05212-04 1/4” Anchor Coupler

512-05212-06 3/8” Anchor Coupler

512-15554-22 1/2 MIP X 3/8 NTA Bulkhead Coupling
512-15521-22 Bulkhead Coupling (glad hand connection)
512-15551-22 Bulkhead Coupling (glad hand connection)
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PART NO.

ITEM Glad Hands

512-15777-70
512-15777-71

512-15778-70
512-15778-71

512-15790-00
512-15789-00

Service Glad Hand (Standard)
Emergency Glad Hand (Standard)

Service Glad Hand (w/ Shut Off)
Emergency Glad Hand (w/ Shut Off)

Service Glad Hand (w/ integral filter)*
Emergency Glad Hand (w/ integral filter)*

*NOTE: Glad hands used on Solid Waste units—replaces 510-05050-19 in-line filter.

567-01203-00
567-01204-00

510-05006-00
510-05007-00

512-15779-00

Decal—Service Glad Hand
Decal- Emergency Glad Hand

Face Plate—Service Glad Hand
Face Plate—Emergency Glad Hand

Glad Hand Pacifier

PART NO.

ITEM Tee Block

512-05006-66

3/8” NPT Tee Block

PART NO.

ITEM Quick Couplers

510-05024-16
510-05025-16

1/2” Female Quick Coupler
1/2” Male Quick Coupler Nipple

PART NO.

ITEM Hose Connectors

512-15001-04
512-15002-06
512-15003-08

1/4” NPT x 3/8” Rubber Hose
3/8” NPT x 3/8” Rubber Hose
1/2” NPT x 3/8” Rubber Hose
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PART NO. ITEM Hose Separators
511-05001-00 Plastic Hose Separator

511-05002-00 Dual Steel Hose Clamp oo
PART NO. ITEM Rubber Air Brake Hose
511-05802-23 1/2”ID x 102” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05820-23 1/2”ID x 120” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05830-23 1/2%ID x 30” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05836-23 1/27ID x 36” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05842-23 1/27ID x 427 Rubber Brake Hose
511-05848-23 1/2”ID x 48” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05860-23 1/27ID x 60” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05878-23 1/2”ID x 78” Rubber Brake Hose
511-05896-23 1/27ID x 96" Rubber Brake Hose
511-99006-23 3/8” Bulk Rubber Air Hose
PART NO. ITEM Plastic Airline Tubing
1/ 99
511-99402-00 1/4” Black Tubing / 1000’ roll (per foot)
511-99407-00 1/4” / 1000’ roll (per foot)
511-99418-00 1/4” Red Tubing / 1000’ roll (per foot)
511-99421-00 1/4” Blue Tubing / 1000’ roll (per Foot)
511-99422-00 1/4” High Strength Black Tubing
3/8”
511-99602-00 3/8” Black Tubing / 500’ roll (per foot)
511-99607-00 3/8° 1 500° roll (per foot)
511-99618-00 3/8” Red Tubing / 500’ roll (per foot)
511-99621-00 3/8” Blue Tubing / 500’ roll (per foot)
1/2»
511-99102-00 1/2” Black Tubing / 250’ roll (per foot)
5/8”
511-99122-00 5/8” Black Tubing / 250’ roll (per foot)
PAGE 12



PART NO. ITEM Rubber Air Brake Hose

511-04830-00 307 x 1/2” Brake Hose With 1/2” NTA End x 3/8” NPTF Swivel End
511-04836-00 36” x 1/2” Brake Hose With 1/2” NTA End x 3/8” NPTF Swivel End
511-04848-00 48” x 1/2” Brake Hose With 1/2” NTA End x 3/8” NPTF Swivel End
511-04860-00 60” x 1/2” Brake Hose With 1/2” NTA End x 3/8” NPTF Swivel End
511-04878-00 78” x 1/2” Brake Hose With 1/2” NTA End x 3/8” NPTF Swivel End
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PART NO.

ITEM

Cover PLates

510-05002-01
510-05002-01

510-05001-00
510-05001-00

510-05005-00
510-05005-00

510-05790-19

“Suspension Dump Fill / exhaust”
“Tailgate Open / Close”

“Ajr Axie Up / Down”
“Ajr Vibrator On / Off”

&Lift Axie Up / Down”
“Dolly Lock”

(side 1)
(side 2)
(side 1)
(side 2)
(side 1)
(side 2)

Double Air Toggle Cover Plate (pump)

PART NO.

ITEM

Rotary / Toggle Valve Decals

567-01210-00
567-01211-00
567-01212-00
567-01213-00
567-01214-00

510-05440-13

“Suspension Dump”
“Tailgate”

“Air Vibrator”

“Lift Axle”

“Dolly Lock”

“Tailgate” (lockable in-cab valve decal)

see page 9

PART NO.

ITEM

Gladhand Cover PLates

510-05006-00
510-05007-00

510-05008-00
510-05009-00

510-05010-00
510-05011-00

510-05012-00

Service Gladhand Plate
Emergency Gladhand Plate

Tailgate Gladhand Plate
Lift Axle Gladhand Plate

Dollie Lock Gladhand Plate
Vibrator Glandhand Plate

Suspension Dump Gladhand Plate
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PART NO. ITEM Meritor PSI Tire Inflation

514-15084-18 100psi Control Box

514-05023-18 System Press. Protect Valve

514-05063-18 Short Flex Hose Outside Tire
514-05073-18 Long Flex Hose Inside Tire

514-05082-18 Control Box Regulator

514-05083-18 Control Box Shut Off Valve

514-05084-18 Control Box Flow Sensor

514-05103-18 Self Drain Control Box Filter

514-05184-18 Axle Spindie Plug TP axle

514-05202-18 Axle Spindle Plug TQ axle

531-05260-18 PSI Hub Cap TP axle (Oil Caps)
531-05422-18 PSI1 Hub Cap TQ axle (Oil Caps)

(additional hub cap applications available—contact part sales for more info.)

514-05263-18 PSI1 Warning Light Kit

514-05314-18 Stator & Filter Tube

514-05317-18 Through TEE Dual Wheels
514-05318-18 Through TEE Single Wheel
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Hendrickson TIREMAXX Inflation System

arty. PER
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. TANDEM  NOTE
2 PRO COMTROLLER ASSEMBLY Awailoble os assemblad unit only
a PRO Confroller with Dalphi Connector Va0 T 4-X(K ] Programmed fo XXX psi
b PRO Confroller with Blode Terminals (Mot Shown) V534923000 1 Programmied fo XEX psi
3 CP CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1 Available as assembled unit only
a CF Confroller with Delphi Connector VE-20865-X0K 1 Programmied fo XX psi
b CF Controller with Delphi Conneclor and Tank Viahe W5-31 520-XxX 1 Programmed fo XXX psi
¢ CF Confroller with Blode Terminals (Not Shown) V534 920-X00 1 Programmed o XX psi
4  PROAND CP CONTROLLER LID V5-34953 1
5  BALL VALVE V5-33730 ]
MOUNTING BRACKET
0 For Spring Suspensions V5-29859 1 Opfional
b For ULTRAAK® Suspension V535291 1 Optional for mounting fo fronf crossmember
7 ADAPTER PLUG (Mot Shown) VE-20857 1 1 8-inch; 3-way connector
ABS JUNCTION HARNESS
a 15-foal; 3way Connector V530270 1
b 3-foot; 3-woy Connecior V5-30270-1 1
9 TANKVALVE V5-31519 ] Optional on CP
10 LIGUID-FILLED PRESSURE GAUGE (Not Shown) V5-31 496 1 Optional on PRO
11 PETCOCK V529409 1 On PRO models prior fo February 2015
12 TEST PORT VENT W5-33731 1 On PRO models after February 2015
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Hendrickson TIREMAXX Inflation System
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PART NO.

ITEM VIBRATOR

099-25030-00
099-25040-00
099-25131-00

534-25030-00
534-25040-00

Filter, Regulator, Lubrication Kit (Items Listed Below)

534-05003-00
534-05004-00

534-05005-00

041-10048-00
041-10040-00

BH-3 Standard Manual Air Vibrator Kit (Aftermarket)
BH-4 Standard Manual Air Vibrator Kit (Aftermarket)
Vibra 3000 Electric Vibrator Kit ( Aftermarket)

3” Air Vibrator
4” Air Vibrator

Vibrator Filter & Regulator A C
Vibrator Lubricator B A B
Regulator Gauge C

BH3 Vibrator Aluminum Mounting Plate
BH4 Vibrator Aluminum Mounting Plate

VIBRATOR SCHEMATICS

PAGE 18



099-30819-00 AIR AXLE LIFT CAB KIT

510-05024-16
510-05025-16
510-05009-00
510-25953-02
547-05005-00

512-15001-04
512-15003-08

512-05680-64
512-05680-66
512-05690-64
512-15551-22

512-05212-04
547-05200-04
511-99006-23
511-99607-00

1/2” Quick Coupler / female

1/2” Quick Coupler / male

Quick Coupler Cover “Air Axle Lift “
1/4” NPT Air Toggle Switch

Toggle Cover Plate “Air Lift Axle”

1/4” NPT to Rubber Hose End Fitting
1/2” NPT to Rubber Hose End Fitting

1/4” NPT to 3/8” T Straight Brass Fitting
3/8” NPT to 3/8” T Straight Brass Fitting
1/4” NPT to 3/8” T 90 Degree Brass Fitting
1/2” Bulkhead Coupler Fitting

1/4” Anchor Coupler Fitting
1/4” Pipe Plug

Rubber Air Line

3/8” Green Plastic Air Line

—_

_ AN

12
30°

099-30819-01

AIR SUSPENSION DUMP CAB KIT

510-05024-16
510-05025-16
510-05009-00
510-25953-02
547-05005-00

512-15001-04
512-15003-08

512-05680-64
512-05680-66
512-05690-64
512-15551-22

512-05212-04
547-05200-04
511-99006-23
511-99607-00

1/2” Quick Coupler / female
1/2” Quick Coupler / male

Quick Coupler Cover “Air Suspension Dump”

1/4” NPT Air Toggle Switch

Toggle Cover Plate “Air Suspension Dump”

1/4” NPT to Rubber Hose End Fitting
1/2” NPT to Rubber Hose End Fitting

1/4” NPT to 3/8” T Straight Brass Fitting
3/8” NPT to 3/8” T Straight Brass Fitting
1/4” NPT to 3/8” T 90 Degree Brass Fitting
1/2” Bulkhead Coupler Fitting

1/4” Anchor Coupler Fitting
1/4” Pipe Plug

Rubber Air Line

3/8” Green Plastic Air line

—_

= A a N
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099-30819-02 AIR TAILGATE CAB KIT

510-05025-16
510-05024-16
510-05009-00
510-15440-13
510-05440-13

512-15001-04
512-15003-08

512-05680-62
512-05680-64
512-05680-66

512-05690-64
512-15551-22
512-05212-04
511-99006-23
511-99607-00

1/2” Quick Coupler / male

1/2” Quick Coupler / female

Quick Coupler Cover “Air Tailgate “
Lockable Flip Air Switch

Toggle Cover Decal “Air Tailgate”

1/4” NPT to Rubber Hose End Fitting
1/2” NPT to Rubber Hose End Fitting

3/8” NPT to 1/8” T Straight Brass Fitting
1/4” NPT to 3/8” T Straight Brass Fitting
3/8” NPT to 3/8” T Straight Brass Fitting

1/4” NPT to 3/8” T 90 Degree Brass Fitting
1/2” Bulkhead Coupler Fitting

1/4” Anchor Coupler Fitting

Rubber Air Line

3/8” Green Plastic Air Line

—_

= A
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099-30819-03 STANDARD PLUMBING KIT

510-05588-20 2 Pilot Valves
510-15320-19 1 2 way Check Valve
510-05020-00 1 Ball Valve
512-05006-66 3 T-Block 3/8” npt
511-99607-00 40ft 3/8” Green Tubing
567-01213-00 1 Legend Plate

099-30819-04 CAB KIT (Add To 099-30819-03 for cab connection)

510-05024-16 1 1/2” Female Coupler
510-05025-16 1 1/2” Male Coupler
512-05212-06 1 Bulkhead Coupler

099-30819-05 ELECTRIC KIT (Add To 099-30819-03 for Elect Control)

510-25023-01 1 Electric Over Air Solenoid
020-10130-00 1 Solenoid Mounting Plate
536-05021-00 30ft 2 Conductor Wire
536-05001-00 2 Blue Wire Butt Connector
536-05621-00 1 4 Way Receptacle
536-05014-03 1 4ft 1/4” Heat Shrink Tubing
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800-362-0851 - Fax 330-325-8235

www.eastmfg.com




East Trailer LLC
East Aftermarket Parts

4242 Karg Industrial Parkway
Kent, Ohio 44240

800-362-0851
east-trailers.com




